Member States' Support to Emergency Relocation Mechanism

Member States

Austria
Belgium
Bulgaria
Croatia
Cyprus

Czech Republic

Denmark
Estonia
Finland
France

Germany
Greece

Hungary
Ireland

Italy
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Malta
Netherlands
Poland
Portugal

Places
Formally
Pledged[1]

1,480
970
246
205

50

390
2,128
6,540

12,250

1,152

563
970
470
164
2,575
100
2,618

(As of 16 August 2017)

Relocation

Relocated Relocated
from Italy Ul
Greece
x x
259 633
x 50
18 60
34 96
x 12
x x
x 141
707 1,196
330 3,770
3,215 4,175
x x
x x
x 459
x x
27 294
27 355
111 271
47 90
713 1,490
x x
299 1,116

Commitment
legally
foreseen[2]

1,953

3,812

1,302
968
320

2,691

N/A
329
2,078
19,714
27,536
N/A
1,294
600
N/A
481
671
557
131
5,947
6,182
2,951

Remaining
places from
commitment

1,953

2,920

1,252
890
190

2,679

N/A
188
175
15,614
20,146
N/A
1,294
141
N/A
160
289
175

3,744
6,182
1,536




Member States

Romania 2,102 4,180 3,453
Slovakia 60 x 16 902 886
Slovenia 434 45 172 567 350
Spain 2,000 168 925 9,323 8,230
Sweden 3,777 559 1,054 3,766 2,153
United
Kingdom S * * M e
Norway 1,500 815 687 N/A 0 [3]
Switzerland 1,530 750 344 N/A 436 [3]
Liechtenstein 10 x 10 N/A 0 [3]
Iceland x x x N/A tbc

Places
Formally
Pledged [1]

44,284

of 160,000.

25 countries

Relocated
from Italy

8,169

(out of
34,953)
[4]

Relocation

Relocated

from
Greece

18,098

(out of
63,302)
[5]

Commitment
legally
foreseen[2]

Remaining
places from

commitment

71,994

(of initial
98,255) [6]

[1] This reflects the firm commitments made by each country according to the procedure foreseen in Art 5(2) of the Council Decisions.

[2] Commitment legally foreseen in the Council Decisions, which does not include the 7,745 persons still to be allocated under the First
Council Decision and the 54,000 places which were made available for the purpose of legally admitting Syrians from Turkey to the EU.

[3] Norway, Liechtenstein and Switzerland have established bilateral arrangements according to Article 11 of the Council Decisions and
joined the relocation scheme. As part of these commitments Norway has formally pledged 1500 places, Swizterland 1460 & Llechtenstein 10
[4] Out of 39,600 originally foreseen to be relocated from Italy, 34,953 commitments have been legally foreseen in the Council Decisions.

[5] Out of 66,400 originally foreseen to be relocated from Greece, 63,302 commitments have been legally foreseen in the Council Decisions.
[6] Of the 160,000, 7,745 have yet to be allocated from the 40,000 Decision and 54,000 unallocated places from the 120,000 Decision were
made available for the purpose of legally admitting Syrians from Turkey to the EU.



